

#### Ref: STL/SE/2024-2025/Conference Call/07

#### Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

**To,** Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 **To,** Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

#### BSE Code: 541163; NSE: SANDHAR

#### Sub: Q4 FY 23-24 Financial Results Conference Call Invite

#### *Ref: <u>Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>*

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Clause 15 of Schedule III, Part A read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Investors' Conference Call is being organized to discuss the financial performance of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 as per the details given below:

| DAY  | Friday                     |
|------|----------------------------|
| DATE | 24 <sup>th</sup> May, 2024 |
| TIME | 10:00 AM (IST)             |

The details of Conference Call are enclosed herewith. Further, in compliance with Regulation 46(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the same is uploaded on the website of the Company www.sandhargroup.com.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

#### For SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Yashpal Jain (Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary) M. No. A13981

Sandhar Technologies Limited





# You are cordially invited to the Q4 & FY24 Earnings Conference Call of

## Sandhar Technologies Limited

on

### Friday, May 24, 2024 at 10:00AM IST

| Represented by:  |   |
|------------------|---|
| Mr. Jayant Davar | Co-Chairman and Managing Director             |
| Mr. Yashpal Jain | Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary |

Pre-register to avoid the waiting queue, join with Diamond Pass link: <u>Registration Link</u>

| Conference Dial-In Number (If do not join with Diamondpass) |  |
|---|--|
| Universal Access  | +91 22 6280 1116<br>+91 22 7115 8017   |
| International Toll Free                                     | Hong Kong: 800 964 448<br>Singapore: 800 101 2045<br>USA: 1 866 746 2133<br>UK: 0 808 101 1573 |

For further information, please contact:

Amit Khurana, CFA Head of Equities Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd. (D) +91 22 4096 9745/98201 84395 Email: <u>amit@dolatcapital.com</u> Shailly Jain Associate Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd. (D) +91 22 40979770/8895711158 Email: <u>shaillyj@dolatcapital.com</u>